P — T

T e » &N - N n"
A R A A A . B NI L=

Gt 17200,

3&%\ .

\[/ @15 acH sLukC pate

) Z F WA‘E‘ER AND ENEnrn(t?;YRepublic ol"-Ethlopla ;Zg{-%g':‘”in}/&” ]’ Iq
$

MINISTRY O
PAIERP LECAR EPheNSe cTAAN] Federal Democ

ﬁmfﬁw Toh SCEF
A%0 h0q:
£
ég B0t Pl TINFOBE TTARP KIEOMAT hATPmeP LeoANT i
emYG WICE TLi0EC hIAT° avh N+77 13N L% nea TCT ne%.w0vtC aP06s 0k

(=]

ASLP(1¢-@. PNon-Consultancy Service to Upgrade the WASH MIS system to include modern featu
ensure it remains up-to-date for today's use of MoWE “'H A9ThG @7 W1eFO HES 19749
SJ0e@. NhATALT AL

and

NF PATFD +RLFTT N0 Rl RDAEC ATI0c 710
SR AL May 25" 2025 2@ LA DA

PO P st @ PTLHONT AS PULhLNTT P AL AGe T9& AL T NoPTTE
poAAP TINFDELAT P9 KTL (01) 1% PeRLF mhF0e? LY 0L LNA0L IC hELHT
AR AAUT ARTAGNE PTLPNLAIDT NES (47 05/02/2016 qg° @h N0 PALT
02207 WILFAD-¢F hPINKT TINT OLSD 7 WFP& 9T 208 M NANFAL AATS LI

QOF W1 FOmAT WML PNT::

ST ¥idOn gy

5?91‘30 Ww4y3034 Iy

AU

o ATLLOC &/

o AT Nig- A2

o A4£570 Oé hD8ATL

o CWA-Il TEIAI° T8V Rut

" -

hAQ KOO - hAeRS

nAn. 011-6-62-63-25 r.», 4, /P.O.BOX 5744
Tel. 011-6-62-55-06 Addis Ababa - Ethiopia
011-6-63-71-83 ey DNIAY NONOITD

OUR WATER RESOTRCES FOR PROSPERITY
(} Scanned with OKEN Scanner



Notification of Bid amendment to Bid Submission Deadline & Bid Opening
Date & Time

Amendment No. 1

Country: Ethiopia

Name of Project: One WaSH National Program-CWA-II
Contract Title: Procurement of Non-Consultancy Service to Upgrade the WASH MIS system to
include modern features and ensure it remains up-to-date for today's use of

MoWE.
Loan No./Credit No./Grant No.: IDA 64450

RFB Reference No.: ET-MOWE-460621-NC-RFB.

The Ministry of Water and Energy previously advertised the above procurement on May 25,
2025, in the Ethiopian Herald newspaper. The deadline for bid submission and the bid opening
date had been extended to July 07, 2025 while the time was remained unchanged. Therefore, the
Ministry of Water and Energy wishes to notify all potential bidders to submit their bids

according to the following amendments:

Former Bid Submission Deadline and
Opening Date and time

Amended Bid Submission Deadline and
Opening Date and time

ITB 23.1 June 26, 2025

ITB 23.1 July 07, 2025

Closing time: 10:00 AM
Opening time: 10:30 AM

Closing time: 10:00 AM
Opening time: 10:30 AM

@ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



